Zpravodaj €. 29

Mistrovstvi Prahy — MP1 - 2014/15

TJ Sokol Rudna A KK Slavia Praha B 12:4 2441-2355 28.04.
KK Dopravni podniky Praha Sokol Admira Kobylisy 8:8 2317-2364 29.04.
SK Meteor Praha B TJ Praga 14:2 2709-2537 29.04.
SK Zizkov Praha B VSTJ FS Praha 8:8 2502-2490 29.04.
SK Uhelné sklady SK Meteor Praha A 14:2 2512-2374 30.04.
SC Radotin Astra Zahradni Mésto 10:6 2410-2383 30.04.
PSK Union Praha B Sokol Rudna B 16:0 0-0 30.04.
Sokol Rudna B KK Slavoj Praha B 4:12 2356-2425 27.04.

Tabulka:

1. SC RADOTIN 29 24 0 5  318:146 2459 48

2. TJPraga 29 21 1 7 309:155 2469 43

3. KK Slavoj Praha B 30 18 4 8 291:189 2402 40

4. SK Meteor Praha B 29 18 1 10 268:196 2455 37

5. Astra Zahradni Mésto 29 17 2 10 270:194 2438 36

6. Sokol Admira Kobylisy 29 17 2 10 255:209 2407 36

7. SK Uhelné sklady 29 16 2 11 275:189 2426 34

8. VSTIJ FS Praha 29 15 2 12 247:217 2431 32

9. TJ Sokol Rudna A 29 15 2 12 229:235 2399 32
10. SK Zizkov Praha B 29 gFIWF28 16 287.257 2404 24
11. SK Meteor Praha A 29 10 3 16 212:252 2351 23
12. PSK Union Praha B 29 10 2 17 199:265 2365 22
13. KK Slavia Praha B 29 11 0 18 199:265 2355 22
14. KK Konstruktiva Praha D 29 6 2 21 156:308 2347 14
15. KK Dopravni podniky Praha 29 6 1 22 154:310 2324 13
16. Sokol Rudna B 30 4 2 24 139:341 2315 10

TJ Sokol Rudna A 2441 12:4 2355 KK Slavia Praha B

SPEVACEK Jii
KOHOUT Karel
MORA Zdenék
PTACNIK Martin
BOK Jaromir
ZELENKA PETR

408 0:2 426

FORTOVA LIDMILA

409 2:0 366
394 0:2 413
396 2:0 355
414 2:0 407
420 2:0 388

ZUZANKOV A Nikola
FRITSCH Marek
FORT Michal

TALA Jiti

RYBKA Tom4as

KK Dopravni podniky Praha

2317 8:8

2364 Sokol Admira Kobylisy

STRNAD Pavel
VONDRAK Jaroslav
KLOS Deno
NECKAROVA Anna
LUDVIK Pavel
LUDVIK Jiii

382 0:2 395
377 2:0 364
377 2:0 373
410 2:0 398
352 0:2 417
419 2:0 417

KROUZEL Ladislav
ZITEK Jaroslav
CHUDOBA Lubomir
MASEK Karel
KOHOUT Vladimir
CERVINKA PAVEL

Josef Kucera, Feitekova 540, 181 00 Praha 8, mobil: 776 775 283, e-mail: jkucera@centrum.cz




SK Meteor PrahaB 2709 14:2 2537 TJPraga
SAHULA Jindfich 449 2:0 443 KOMORNIK Milan
VLKOVA Ivana 447 0:2 452 KASPAR Josef
ZAHRADKA Ladislav 450 2:0 412 JANOUSEK Pavel
SVACINA Josef 443 2:0 401 BARTOS Michal
BOHAC Martin 415 2:0 372 KASPAR Petr
MIKULASEK MILAN 505 2:0 457 KASPAR ROSTISLAV
SK Zizkov Praha B 2502 8:8 2490 VSTJ FS Praha
BARTALOS Evien 370 0:2 433 JAHELKA Pavel
LUKAS Martin 392 0:2 502 KOCMICH LuBo$
BUBENICEK Karel 415 0:2 427 VEJVODA Adam
NECKAR Jan 420 0:2 430 KOCHANEK Miroslav
GEBR Josef 417 2:0 255 PISKACEK Ji¥i (*)
VSETECKA MILOSLAV 488 2:0 443 VEJVODA Milan

stfidani: od 51. hodu: PISKACEK Ji¥i + SKODA Ji¥i

SK Uhelné sklady 2512 14:2 2374 SK Meteor Praha A
PLACHY MIROSLAV 445 2:0 413 VOSICKY Vladimir
SEDLAK Zbyné&k 430 2:0 416 JURASEK JOSEF
KOPAL Miroslav 401 2:0 381 KUCERA Josef
HLOUSEK Jan 379 0:2 389 BARCAL Zden&k
KNOBLOCH Antonin 437 2:0 379 TESAR Josef (*)
NOVAK Martin 420 2:0 396 PLACHY Pavel

stiidani: od 13. hodu: TESAR Josef + POKORNA Jindra

SC Radotin 2410 10:6 2383 Astra Zahradni Mésto
ASIMUS Robert 388 0:2 415 FIALA Radek
SIMEK Pavel 368 0:2 398 SEIDL Petr
DVORAK PAVEL 430 2:0 375 DRYAK Jaroslav
UJHELYT Jifi 407 0:2 427 RUSIN FRANTISEK
DVORAK Petr 405 2:0 377 VESELY Daniel
PONDELICEK Martin 412 2:0 391 SVEDA Marek
PSK Union Praha B 0O 1660 O Sokol Rudna B

Kontumace pro domaci druZstvo (souper se nedostavil)

Predehravka 30 kola:
Sokol Rudna B 2356 4:12 2425 KK SlavojPrahaB
MIKESOVA Irena 405 0:2 433 HOLANOVA Katefina
KOHOUTOVA MILUSE 423 2:0 391 KASPAR Jit
MARANKOVA Eva 383 2:0 369 CYPRO Roman
NOVOTNA Anna 387 0:2 437 PICHL JAROSLAV
POLACKOVA Hana 366 0:2 372 BUBENIK Miroslav
ZIMAKOVA Jarmila 392 0:2 423 PRAVLOVSKY Petr

Starty nahradniku:

2. start: SIMEK Pavel (Radotin, 04485)



1. start: HOLANOVA Katefina (Slavoj, 05144), SKODA Jiti (VSTJ, 21760)

Poradi jednotlivci:

CoNORA~WDNE

jméno hrace

KASPAR ROSTISLAV
BOHAC Martin
KNOBLOCH Antonin
RUSIN Frantisek
PICHL Jaroslav
PONDELICEK Martin
KOCMICH Lubos$
KOMORNIK Milan
VEJVODA Adam
DVORAK Pavel

. PRAVLOVSKY Petr

SEIDL Petr
ZAHRADKA Ladislav
CERVINKA Pavel
ASIMUS Robert
KASPAR Josef
VSETECKA Miloslay

. OSTATNICKY Michal

ZDRAZIL Vladimir
FORMAN Pavel

. KASPAR Jiii
. NECKAR Jan

STEINDL Ivo
SPEVACEK Jiii

. SEDLAK Zbynék

. JUNGBAUER Viktor
. MIKULASEK Milan

. PLACHY Pavel

. LUKAS Martin

. ZUZANKOV A Nikola
. SVEDA Marek

. DVORAK Petr

. STRNAD Pavel

VESELY Daniel

. KOHOUT Karel

. JANOUSEK Pavel
. SVACINA Josef
. NOVAK Martin

. NOVAK Pavel

. FIALA Radek

. BOK Jaromir

. VEJVODA Milan
. KOHOUT Vladimir
. JAHELKA Pavel

. KORTA Lukas

BARCAL Zdenék

. KOPAL Miroslav

. LUDVIK Pavel

. KASPAR Petr

. PISKACEK JiKi

. HORNYCH Jii

. CHUDOBA Lubomir
. SEDLACEK Karel

. TESAR Josef

. FORTOVA Lidmila

MASEK Karel

. MARANEK Jan

ZIMAKOVA Jarmila

. MEZEK Pavel

. SAHULA Jindfich

. PTACNIK Martin

. MANSFELDOVA Jifina
. DOLEZAL Tom4s

druzstvo
PrRAGA
Meteor B
US Praha
Astra
Slavoj B
Radotin
vSTJ
Praga
VSTJ
Radotin
Slavoj B
Astra
Meteor B
Kobylisy
Radotin
Praga
Zizkov B
Konstruktiva D
Radotin
Sl. Praha B
Slavoj B
Zizkov B
Meteor B
Rudna A
US Praha
Slavoj B
Meteor B
Meteor A
Zizkov B
Sl. Praha B
Astra
Radotin
DP Praha
Astra
Rudni A
Praga
Meteor B
US Praha
Union Praha B
Astra
Rudna A
VSTJ
Kobylisy
VSTJ
Konstruktiva D
Meteor A
US Praha
DP Praha
Praga
VSTI

US Praha
Kobylisy
Union Praha B
Meteor A
Sl. Praha B
Kobylisy
Rudna A
Rudna B
Union Praha B
Meteor B
Rudna A
Union Praha B
Astra

celkem
432,4
4278
425,9
423,2
421,9
420,0
419,8
419,6
419,6
419,5
419,2
419,1
418,4
4174
417,3
416,8
416,4
416,2
4144
4141
413,0
4111
410,0
409,8
409,2
408,4
408,4
408,2
407,6
407,3
406,9
406,3
406,1
405,8
405,7
405,3
405,3
405,2
405,2
404,7
404,5
404,4
404,1
404,0
403,7
403,3
402,6
402,2
402,1
402,1
401,8
401,8
401,1
400,8
400,7
400,5
400,2
399,4
399,3
399,0
398,3
397,9
396,9

plné
2847
289,1
287,1
290,9
286,8
289,7
285,9
2914
286,5
2878
289,9
284,3
289,8
282,5
280,9
285,6
285,8
2817
284,0
283,0
285,0
285,9
287,9
280,8
280,9
287,9
282,9
285,4
279,1
278,2
286,6
275,6
2834
286,6
280,2
284,0
286,2
281,5
280,6
281,7
283,9
279,1
283,8
277,22
287,7
274,3
281,1
281,6
278,5
280,5
2879
276,0
286,2
276,0
282,2
278,2
278,3
2779
275,8
2818
2749
279,8
282,3

dorazka
147,8
138,6
138,8
132,3
135,1
130,2
133,9
128,2
133,2
131,7
129,3
134,8
128,6
134,9
136,4
131,2
130,6
1345
130,4
131,2
128,1
125,2
122,1
129,0
128,3
120,6
125,5
122,8
128,5
129,1
120,3
130,7
122,7
119,3
125,5
121,4
119,1
123,8
124,6
122,9
120,6
125,3
120,3
126,8
116,0
128,9
121,5
120,7
123,7
121,5
113,9
125,8
1149
124,8
118,5
122,3
121,9
121,4
123,6
117,2
1234
118,2
1147

chyby pomér kuz. maximum

17
2,8
44
34
42
47
4,4
54
5,0
6.2
5,0
3,38
6.1
33
41
5,2
3,6
3,6
47
39
5,2
6.4
6,5
48
6.2
54
5,2
6.9
5,4
5,5
8,0
6,6
6.3
7.4
6.8
6.4
6,7
5,5
5,8
5,9
6.4
6.1
8,2
6.2
8,1
5,9
54
8,1
7,2
8,0
8,0
5,6
7.1
6.3
7.3
5,1
6.2
7,0
6,6
7.1
6.5
7,6
9,7

12/13
12/12
12/12
12/13
13/13
12 /12
12/13
12/13
13/13
12/12
13/13
12/13
11/12
12/13
12 /12
13/13
13/13
13/13
10/12
11/13
13/13
12/13
9/12
9/12
10/12
13/13
12 /12
11/13
12/13
11/13
12/13
11/12
11/12
13/13
9/12
10/13
11/12
12/12
9/12
11/13
11/12
11/13
11/13
11/13
11/13
13/13
9/12
10/12
13/13
13/13
8/12
13/13
9/12
12/13
12/13
13/13
10/12
12/13
9/12
10/12
12/12
11/12
12/13

(481)
(495)
(515)
(466)
(488)
(458)
(502)
(455)
(460)
(462)
(452)
(453)
(471)
(451)
(464)
(452)
(490)
(480)
(442)
(466)
(454)
(462)
(456)
(460)
(462)
(474)
(505)
(453)
(475)
(467)
(447)
(455)
(438)
(456)
(453)
(473)
(453)
(461)
(450)
(458)
(446)
(453)
(442)
(454)
(440)
(470)
(439)
(455)
(441)
(469)
(455)
(442)
(447)
(487)
(440)
(448)
(432)
(433)
(437)
(492)
(469)
(449)
(454)



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
. HRADIL Jan
82.
83.
84,
85.
86.
. BUBENIK Miroslav
88.
89.
90.
a1.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.

PANENKOVA Lucie
RYBKA Tomas
ZITEK Jaroslav
UJHELYI Jifi

MORA Zdenék
NOVOTNY Karel
KROUZEL Ladislav
KOCHANEK Miroslav
PLACHY Miroslav
VLKOVA Ivana
KOHOUTOVA Miluse
BARCHANEK Petr
NECKAROVA Anna
SMEJKAL Jaroslav
DVORAK Tomas
KLOS Deno

GEBR Josef

BARTALOS Evzen
MIKESOVA Irena
BUBENICEK Karel
VANA Jan

DRYAK Jaroslav

VONDRAK Jaroslav
JURASEK Josef
KUCERA Josef
POKORNA Jindra
SIONOVA Kristyna
VALES Ladislav
FRITSCH Marek
POLACKOVA Hana
MARANKOVA Eva
MACA Vojtéch
SOUKUP Petr
KAFKOVA Jindra
KOSCOVA Petra
HOLANOVA Katefina
BOUCHAL Viclav
SEBOROVA Hana
MACHALA Tibor
HOLANOVA Katefina
FENCL Jan
ZELENKA Petr
KOVAC Marian
BOHAC Zdengk
ZDERADICKA Josef
KASPAR David
DUSEK Miloslav
GLAS Richard
LUDVIK Jii
KOUREK Jaroslav
VOITISEK Vojtéch
KNOLL David
BRVENIK Peter
BENEDA Petr
PETRACEK Jan
HROZA Tomas
STOKLASA Petr
SLADEK JiH
MACHULKA Radek
KANTNER Pavel
KRAL Ales
MANSFELD Jiii
BACHOR Vlastimil
STASTNY Petr
MAJOVA Mila
CYPRO Roman

Rudnd B

Sl. Praha B
Kobylisy
Radotin
Rudni A
Rudni A
Kobylisy
vSTJ

US Praha
Meteor B
Rudnd B
Konstruktiva D
DP Praha
Union Praha B
US Praha

DP Praha
Zizkov B
Union Praha B
Zizkov B
Rudna B
Zizkov B
Konstruktiva D
Astra

Slavoj B

DP Praha
Meteor A
Meteor A
Meteor A
Konstruktiva D
Union Praha B
Sl. Praha B
Rudna B
Rudna B
Konstruktiva D
DP Praha

US Praha
Rudna B
Slavoj B
Union Praha B
Zizkov B
Konstruktiva D
Slavoj B
Konstruktiva D
Rudna A
Kobylisy
Meteor B
Rudna B
Praga

US Praha
VSTJ

DP Praha
Praga
Kobylisy
VSTJ

Zizkov B
Slavoj B
Meteor A
Astra

DP Praha

Sl. Praha B
Rudna B
Union Praha B
Slavoj B
Union Praha B
Rudna A
Slavoj B
Radotin

Slavoj B

396,7
396,5
395,9
395,6
3954
394,3
394,0
393,7
3934
393,0
392,6
392,4
391,4
391,3
391,0
390,3
3894
389,1
388,1
388,1
387,3
387,0
386,1
385,5
383,2
382,2
381,6
380,7
3789
378,55
374,8
3738
372,7
363,6
353,5
444,0
436,0
433,0
430,0
425,3
423,3
421,0
420,7
417,1
416,5
416,0
415,0
4142
414,0
410,3
408,8
408,0
407,0
406,9
405,3
404,0
403,0
402,0
401,0
400,2
399,0
398,0
397,2
396,2
395,0
394,8
392,5
392,4

273,7
281,0
279,8
278,7
278,1
278,1
278,2
2745
278,1
272,0
2717,3
276,2
273,3
273,7
276,7
275,0
278,2
271,8
270,4
270,8
269,3
272,2
2729
271,8
274,6
267,9
266,8
272,0
267,4
271,6
271,8
269,7
267,0
265,0
256,4
313,0
312,0
290,0
302,0
301,6
291,8
294,3
284,5
2914
285,5
293,0
292,0
283,4
281,5
284,0
279,9
285,5
284,5
278,3
289,8
280,0
282,0
280,0
283,0
273,4
293,0
282,0
277,2
282,6
283,0
274,1
275,5
282,2

123,1
1155
116,1
117,0
117,3
116,2
115,8
119,3
115,3
121,0
1153
116,2
118,2
117,6
1143
1154
111,2
117,4
117,6
117,2
118,0
1148
113,2
113,7
108,5
114,2
1148
108,7
1115
106,9
103,0
104,1
105,6

98,6

97,1
131,0
124,0
143,0
128,0
123,8
131,5
126,7
136,2
125,7
131,0
123,0
123,0
130,8
132,5
126,3
129,0
122,5
122,5
128,6
1155
124,0
121,0
122,0
118,0
126,8
106,0
116,0
120,0
113,7
112,0
120,8
117,0
110,3

6,5
7,7
8,3
7,6
8,5
8,4
8,2
7,6
9,6
78
8,6
7,1
8,2
75
8,1
8,4
79
7,5
8,7
8,0
8,2
8,9
8,8
10,3
10,3
9,5
8,7
9,4
7,7
11,0
10,5
12,0
9,3
11,7
15,8
3,0
6,0
3,0
10,0
9,3
55
4,7
6,6
54
4,5
5,0
6,0
5,4
4,5
7,5
59
7,0
50
6,0
9,0
7,0
6,0
9,0
5,5
6,3
11,0
4,0
7,5
8,5
7,0
8,1
10,0
10,8

9/13
13/13
13/13
12/12
11/12
12 /12
9/13
12/13
9/12
9/12
12/13
13/13
11/12
10/12
11/12
9/12
13/13
11/12
13/13
10/13
12/13
10/13
9/13
12/13
10/12
12/13
12/13
12/13
12/13
8/12
10/13
12/13
11/13
10/13
10/12
1/12
1/13
1/13
1/12
3/13
4113
1/13
5/13
1/12
2/13
1/12
1/13
8/13
1/12
2/13
6/12
2/13
2/13
5/13
2/13
1/13
1/13
1/13
2/12
7/13
1/13
1/12
3/13
7112
1/12
8/13
2/12
7113

(456)
(434)
(442)
477)
(454)
(443)
(475)
(449)
(449)
(456)
(442)
(458)
(428)
(420)
(440)
(451)
(433)
(440)
(436)
(434)
(439)
(431)
(428)
(441)
(427)
(457)
(487)
477)
(416)
(419)
(413)
(415)
(421)
(396)
(408)
(444)
(436)
(433)
(430)
(464)
(449)
(432)
(467)
(426)
(417)
(416)
(415)
(443)
(424)
(421)
(458)
(420)
(413)
(435)
(434)
(429)
(403)
(402)
(427)
(459)
(399)
(398)
(428)
(437)
(395)
(440)
(441)
(444)



TUMPACH Roman
MESANY Karel
BARTOS Michal
KUNES Tomas
VOSICKY Vladimir
HLOUSEK Jan
MATOUSKOVA Markéta
SIMEK Pavel
SCHUSTER Ivan
KOCI Martin
KOSCO Peter
MANOUR Ondfej
BOCANEK Vlastimil
KANDL St&pan
MAJOVA Mila
TALA Jifi

KOUREK Jaroslav
MANSFELD Ivan
KNYTL Jan
MORAVEC Pavel
NOVAK Jan

FORT Michal
KUCEROVA Zuzana
SEDLAK Marek
NOVOTNA Anna
SVARC Milan
STRELBA Ondfej
TOMKOVA Hana
PAUK Radek
STERBA Petr
LEBL Zbynék
SKRABAL Vladislav
TALA Vladimir
BERNATEK Bedfich
SIMUNEK Radovan
SMEKAL Tomas
HNATEK Karel ml.
KSIR Petr
MARANKOVA Jana
DROZEN Jiii
NIKDO Nikdo

v v

Nejblizsi zapasy:

30. kolo

US Praha
Zizkov B
Praga

VSTJ

Meteor A

US Praha
Slavoj B
Radotin
Kobylisy
VSTJ
Rudna B
Praga

US Praha

DP Praha
Radotin

Sl. Praha B
Praga

Union Praha B
VSTJ

Union Praha B
DP Praha

Sl. Praha B
Konstruktiva D
Astra
Rudna B

DP Praha
Konstruktiva D
Konstruktiva D
Radotin
Zizkov B
Konstruktiva D
Zizkov B

Sl. Praha B
Meteor A
Astra

Praga

DP Praha
Praga
Rudna B
Zizkov B
Slavoj B

392,0
391,8
391,3
391,0
390,4
390,3
390,0
389,7
389,3
389,0
388,3
387,0
387,0
386,7
386,0
384,5
383,0
383,0
383,0
382,0
381,3
381,2
381,0
379,0
373,3
373,0
372,0
366,0
364,5
362,0
361,5
361,0
359,0
356,0
353,0
352,0
341,0
337,0
331,0
328,0

0,0

267,0
273,0
279,1
274,0
279,9
266,5
271,7
275,7
277,1
271,5
268,0
269,0
271,0
272,5
265,0
271,1
272,0
276,0
278,0
249,0
271,3
270,2
285,0
284,0
274,2
260,5
262,5
279,0
263,5
264,0
267,5
247,0
261,1
262,0
255,0
259,5
2440
258,0
262,0
248,0

0,0

125,0
118,8
112,3
117,0
110,5
123,8
118,3
114,0
112,2
117,5
120,3
118,0
116,0
114,2
121,0
113,4
111,0
107,0
105,0
133,0
110,0
111,0
96,0
95,0
99,1
112,5
109,5
87,0
101,0
98,0
94,0
114,0
97,9
94,0
98,0
92,5
97,0
79,0
69,0
80,0
0,0

8,3
8,0
8,3
50
9,0
6,6
9,0
12,3
9,6
5,0
9,0
6,0
7,0
10,6
7,0
8,0
6,0
14,0
7,0
50
9,5
11,0
14,0
11,0
11,8
10,5
11,1
15,0
10,5
12,0
15,0
10,0
12,8
13,0
10,0
14,0
13,0
16,0
21,0
21,0
0,0

3/12
2/13
8/13
1/13
6/13
4712
1/13
3/12
4713
2/13
3/13
1/13
1/12
6/12
1/12
7/13
1/13
1/12
1/13
1/12
6/12
5/13
1/13
1/13
7/13
2/12
7/13
1/13
2/12
1/13
1/13
1/13
6/13
1/13
1/13
1/13
1/12
1/13
1/13
1/13
2/13

(422)
(421)
(440)
(391)
(425)
(414)
(400)
(417)
(420)
(400)
(405)
(387)
(387)
(417)
(386)
(441)
(383)
(383)
(383)
(382)
(430)
(402)
(381)
(379)
(429)
(407)
(404)
(366)
(390)
(362)
(373)
(361)
(403)
(356)
(353)
(363)
(341)
(337)
(331)
(328)
©)

05.05.15 Gt 17:00 SK Meteor Praha A - SK Zizkov Praha B
KK Slavia Praha B - PSK Union Praha B
18:00  TJ Praga - KK Dopravni podniky Praha
17:00  Sokol Admira Kobylisy - TJ Sokol Rudna A
17:30  VSTJ FS Praha - SK Meteor Praha B
19:30 KK Konstruktiva Praha D - SC Radotin
17:30  Astra Zahradni Mésto - SK Uhelné sklady

05.05.15 at 17:30

06.05.15 st
07.05.15 ¢t
07.05.15 ¢t
07.05.15 ¢t
08.05.15 pa



